Mentor Municipal Cemetery
FEE SCHEDULE

Resident
ADULT GRAVE: $650
CREMATION GRAVE: $550
INFANT GRAVE: $175
CEMETERY MAINT. & IMPROV: $175
DEED FILING CHARGE $40
GRAVE OPENING: Adult
Before 1:00 p.m. weekday $600
After 1:00 p.m. weekday $725
Before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $600
After 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $1,075
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00 $1,185
After 12:00 p.m. $1,590
GRAVE OPENING: Infant
With purchase of gravesite
Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday N/C
Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday $175
Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $350
Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $640
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00 $480
After 12:00 p.m. $850
Foot of adult grave
Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday $210
Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday $320
Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $350
Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $640
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00 $905
After 12:00 p.m. $1,310
GRAVE OPENING: Cremation
Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday $350
Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday $500
Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $450
Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $650
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00 $545
After 12:00 p.m. $805
DISINTERNMENT:
Adult Full Burial $1,000
Adult Cremation $400
Infant Cremation $300

TRANSFER FEE:

$200

Non-Resident
$1,300
$850
$350

$350
$40

$600

$725

$600
$1,075

$1,185
$1,590

N/C
$175
$350
$640

$480
$850

$210
$320
$350
$640

$905
$1,310

$350
$500
$450
$650

$545
$805

$1,000
$400
$300

$200



Mentor Municipal Cemetery
COLUMBARIUM FEE SCHEDULE

Resident Non-Resident
NICHE - ROWS A&B: $660 $1,320
NICHE - ROWS C&F: $770 $1,540
NICHE - ROWS D&E: $880 $1,760

Interior Niche Size - 11.5 (w) x 11.5 (d) x 11.5 (h) (2 Cremains Maximum)

CEMETERY MAINT. & IMPROV: $175
DEED FILING CHARGE $40
INURNMENT:
Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday $350
Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday $500
Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $450
Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday $650
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00 $545
After 12:00 p.m. $805
DISINTERNMENT: Columbarium $300
TRANSFER FEE: $200

INSCRIPTION FEE:

Single Inscription $165
Double Inscription $215
Add Death Year $100

12 Characters Per Line
Family Last Name

First Name & Middle Initial
Year of Birth & Death

Columbarium - Side A/B

$350
$40
$350
$500
$450
$650

$545
$805

$300

$200

$165

$215
$100

Row F

Row E

Row D

Row C

Row B

Row A




Mentor Municipal Cemetery
FOUNDATION FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 1, 2018
If only one grave is purchased, the foundation
cannot be larger than 3' 6" in length.
Stone no longer than 3 feet.

Foundation Size Fee
2'x1' $120
2'x1'4" $155
2'10" x 1'4" $220
3'x1'4" $230
3'x1'6" $260
36" x 1'4" $270
36" x 1'6" $300
3'10" x 1'4" $295
4'x1'4" $310
4'4" x 1'4" $335
4'6" x 1'4" $345
4'8" x 1'4" $360
5'x1'4" $385
6'x1'4" $405
6'6" x 1'4" $435
7'x1'4" $540
7'x1'6" $605
8'x1'4" $540

Veterans Marker Foundations:
1) Bronze $175
2) Upright $200

City of Mentor
Parks & Recreation Department
(440) 974-5720
www.cityofmentor.com



http://www.cityofmentor.com/
http://www.cityofmentor.com/
http://www.cityofmentor.com/
http://www.cityofmentor.com/
http://www.cityofmentor.com/
http://www.cityofmentor.com/
http://www.cityofmentor.com/
http://www.cityofmentor.com/

	Sheet1

