

Mentor Municipal Cemetery FEE SCHEDULE

	Resident	Non-Resident
ADULT GRAVE:	\$650	\$1,300
CREMATION GRAVE:	\$550	\$850
INFANT GRAVE:	\$175	\$350
CEMETERY MAINT. & IMPROV:	\$175	\$350
DEED FILING CHARGE	\$40	\$40
GRAVE OPENING: Adult		
Before 1:00 p.m. weekday	\$600	\$600
After 1:00 p.m. weekday	\$725	\$725
Before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$600	\$600
After 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$1,075	\$1,075
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time		
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00	\$1,185	\$1,185
After 12:00 p.m.	\$1,590	\$1,590
GRAVE OPENING: Infant		
With purchase of gravesite		
Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday	N/C	N/C
Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday	\$175	\$175
Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$350	\$350
Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$640	\$640
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time		
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00	\$480	\$480
After 12:00 p.m.	\$850	\$850
Foot of adult and a		
Foot of adult grave	\$210	\$210
Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday	\$210 \$320	\$210 \$320
Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday	\$350	\$350 \$350
Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$640	\$640
Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$ 040	Φ040
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time	\$905	\$905
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00	\$1,310	\$1,310
After 12:00 p.m.	ψ1,510	ψ1,310
GRAVE OPENING: Cremation		
Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday	\$350	\$350
Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday	\$500	\$500
Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$450	\$450
Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday	\$650	\$650
Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time	*	,
for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00	\$545	\$545
After 12:00 p.m.	\$805	\$805
, , ,	•	*
DISINTERNMENT:		
Adult Full Burial	\$1,000	\$1,000
Adult Cremation	\$400	\$400
Infant Cremation	\$300	\$300
TRANSFER FEE:	\$200	\$200

Mentor Municipal Cemetery COLUMBARIUM FEE SCHEDULE

NICHE - ROWS A&B: NICHE - ROWS C&F: NICHE - ROWS D&E:	Resident \$660 \$770 \$880	Non-Resident \$1,320 \$1,540 \$1,760		
Interior Niche Size - 11.5 (w) x 11.5 (d) x 11.5 (h) (2 Cremains Maximum)				
CEMETERY MAINT. & IMPROV:	\$175	\$350		
DEED FILING CHARGE	\$40	\$40		
INURNMENT: Arrival before 1:00 p.m. weekday Arrival after 1:00 p.m. weekday Arrival before 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday Arrival after 12:00 p.m. Saturday/Holiday Notification Past the 12:00 p.m. call-in time for Saturday/Holiday Burial before 12:00 After 12:00 p.m.	\$350 \$500 \$450 \$650 \$545 \$805	\$350 \$500 \$450 \$650 \$545 \$805		
DISINTERNMENT: Columbarium	\$300	\$300		
TRANSFER FEE:	\$200	\$200		
INSCRIPTION FEE: Single Inscription Double Inscription Add Death Year 12 Characters Per Line	\$165 \$215 \$100	\$165 \$215 \$100		

12 Characters Per Line Family Last Name First Name & Middle Initial Year of Birth & Death

Columbarium - Side A/B

Columbanum - Siu	Jumbanum - Side A/B					
Row F						
Row E						
Row D						
Row C						
Row B						
Row A						

Mentor Municipal Cemetery FOUNDATION FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2018

If only one grave is purchased, the foundation cannot be larger than 3' 6" in length.

Stone no longer than 3 feet.

Foundation Size	Fee			
81 41	0.400			
2' x 1'	\$120			
2' x 1'4"	\$155			
2'10" x 1'4"	\$220			
3' x 1'4"	\$230			
3' x 1'6"	\$260			
3'6" x 1'4"	\$270			
3'6" x 1'6"	\$300			
3'10" x 1'4"	\$295			
4' x 1'4"	\$310			
4'4" x 1'4"	\$335			
4'6" x 1'4"	\$345			
4'8" x 1'4"	\$360			
5' x 1'4"	\$385			
6' x 1'4"	\$405			
6'6" x 1'4"	\$435			
7' x 1'4"	\$540			
7' x 1'6"	\$605			
8' x 1'4"	\$540			
Veterans Marker Foundations:				
1) Bronze	\$175			
•				
2) Upright	\$200			



City of Mentor

Parks & Recreation Department (440) 974-5720

www.cityofmentor.com